iesporisibility 	 to my hand. 

That Sir, after this Sri A.R. Deori has been 

$y 

on deputation to Daperijo. But he is also not perfect 

ivx 	
In doing the daily account. Ar, if we sending the' daily 

account by doing reughly with difference of Rs. 18250/-

(Eighteen thousand two hundred fifty) As because that 

amount has not been handed over to me by the previous 

Post Master. We keep that account in hI own custody. 

I hope that daily account summarj was seized by C. I. 

(Niza). That way the cash balance of M.O. and 6.0. .wa 

vast difference till the credits of cash by S.P.M., Sri

[...]

and misconduct and misappropriation may be held respon:i 

bie but in no case I have misappr,priated such a vast WD 

deliberately. It will be illegal to mentin that the inquiry 

was ñrt beyond re nehle drubt. Though 2 have made goad 

total amount of 1G. 12,350/- (Twelve thoUsand three hundred 

fifty) only. As you directed to me vide your letter 

RD/97-98 dtd.. 21.4.99, 

'I 

(a.! ntd , ... . ) 

That sir, regarding P.P.O. Non. N 2620 dtd. 22X 

for Ps. 1500/- payable to Sueti Yaring Nab, b/o 

Sri 1lam Nab o/o the E.E., P.W4., aporijo I write to

[...]

few lines for favour of your kind conzideration and ympa 

thetic order ; 

That I joined as Portal Assistant at Daporijo SO 

on '13. 12.91. 

That during my posting at Daporijo S. 0. between the 

period frrn April, 1995 to September, 1996 an amount of 

Rs, 18,550.00 ( Rupees eighteen  thousand five hundred fifty) 

only was alleged to be rnisappropriated by me and a dici-

plitY proceeding urms initiated 'against me by the Director, 

Postal Services, Itanagar vide his Merno.N. F-2/?D/97_98/ 

Daporijo dated 19.2, 2001 and I was placed under suspension, 

That the aforesaid amotnt was not misappropriated